

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Youth and Education Committee Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, June 20, 2023
Michael Caraballo, Youth and Education Committee Chairperson

The Youth and Education Committee met on June 20, 2023 in a hybrid format, in person and on Zoom Audio and Video Conference. The following board members were present: Frank Franz (provided 24-hour notice for virtual attendance), Michael Caraballo, Monique Williams, and Magdamary Marcano.

The Youth and Education Committee discussed the following information:

• Informational presentation by Street Lab on the P.S. 32 Open Streets

The Youth and Education Committee was informed about the P.S. 32 Open Streets programming by Street Lab. Street Lab has been working with the New York City Department of Education to identify schools in need of outdoor and physical programming and began a partnership with P.S. 32 located in our district earlier this school year. The committee has been informed that Street Lab has been working with the school staff and students of P.S. 32 to create outdoor activities, including an open street with interactive games and workshops. The organization also leads regular morning walks around the school with staff and students, using music and physical activity to engage with students and the community. Street Lab informed the committee that they have several suggestions for how to make the streets around P.S. 32 safer for students, and they will be forwarding those recommendations to the Board.